Daily Survey: Year Review You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted December 17 - 20, 2021
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. How has the year 2021 been. ..

Great Good OK Bad Terrible
For you personally? 5% 19% 41% 17% 14%
For the country? 2% 8% 19% 35% 30%

2. How do you predict 2022 will be. . .

Great Good OK Bad Terrible
For you personally? 11% 22% 33% 14% 8%
For the country? 4% 12% 21% 24% 23%

3. Do you think the last 10-year period was. ..

One of the best in American history ... 10%
About average when it comes to American history ......... ... 45%
One of the worst in American history . ... ... 30%
Ot SUIE e e e 15%

4. Do you think 2021 was. . .

One of the best years in American history ........ ... 4%
About average when it comes to American history ... .o 27%
One of the worst years in American history ... 58%
N O SUNE .t e e e 11%

5. When children in the U.S. grow up, do you think the country will be better or worse than it is now?

BT o e 15%
ADOUL e SAME . e 18%
L1 o 7 43%
N Ot SUIE ittt ettt e e e e e e e e 24%

Not sure
3%
5%

Not sure
11%
15%
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6. Rate the way things are currently going in the United States on a scale of 1-10, where 1 is very bad and 10 is
very good.

1 - VY Dad o 17%
2 e 10%
B i 14%
A 12%
D e 14%
B 11%
72 8%
B e 5%
O e e 3%
10 - VerY GO0OA ittt e 5%

7. Rate the way things were going in the United States 10 years ago on a scale of 1-10, where 1 is very bad and
10 is very good.

1 -V ery Dad 4%
e 2%
B e e e 7%
A e 9%
D 16%
B e 17%
72 19%
L 14%
O e e 7%
10 - Very GOOA .t 5%

8. Rate the way things will be going in the United States 10 years from now on a scale of 1-10, where 1 is very
bad and 10 is very good.

1 -V Ery Dad 12%
e 5%
B 11%
A 11%
D 22%
B e e 12%
72 10%
B e e 9%
O e 4%
10 - Very G000 ..o s 4%



